
North Texas (12-9,3-5 American) -vs- Tulsa (18-3,6-2 American)
01/28/26 at Donald W. Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK

 
 

 
 
North Texas 66

Tulsa 82

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 3,175
Site: Donald W. Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK
Referees: Michael Swoboda, Mike Nance, Wil Howard

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Texas 28 38 66
Tulsa 33 49 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Stevenson,Je'Shawn * 28 7-18 3-8 2-3 0-3 3 2 2 3 1 1 19
12 Arnett,Dylan * 30 7-10 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 1 14
05 Terrell Jr.,David * 31 5-14 0-2 3-5 1-3 4 5 3 2 0 0 13
15 Robinson,Reece * 26 4-9 1-2 2-3 3-4 7 3 1 0 0 1 11
10 Franklin,Cole * 32 1-2 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 2 6
23 Hammer Jr.,Buddy 9 0-5 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
06 Horton,EJ 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
00 Watson,Demarion 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11 Stinson Jr.,Curtis 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
02 Crosby,Cahmai 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 4-18 14-22 13-20 33 23 8 12 3 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 4-18   22.2 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Terrell
Jr.,David Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Riley,Tylen * 30 6-10 1-2 7-7 0-6 6 1 4 3 0 2 20
14 Barnstable,Miles * 27 6-12 2-7 4-4 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 1 18
23 Green,David * 29 4-9 2-5 3-4 0-4 4 5 3 0 0 0 13
09 Behrend,Tyler * 17 4-7 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 1 10
00 Popoola,Ade * 30 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 1 1 7
04 Rigsby,Myles 23 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
06 Dean,Romad 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Martin Jr.,KJ 17 1-4 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 0 2
35 Smikle,Ian 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
02 Lawal,Jaylen 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
08 Sifferlin,Leon 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 8-21 18-21 9-30 39 21 14 13 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-12   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 5-9   55.56 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 8-21   38.1 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Popoola,Ade Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa
19:36 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by POPOOLA,ADE
19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,ADE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 19:05 2-2
FOUL  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 18:50

18:42 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE --
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER
18:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,COLE 17:44
17:44 STEAL  by RILEY,TYLEN
17:39 MISS 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 17:29

17:29 STEAL  by BEHREND,TYLER
17:26 TURNOVER  by BARNSTABLE,MILES

STEAL  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 17:26
17:26 FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 17:14 4-4
16:55 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by POPOOLA,ADE
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DAVID
16:22 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,DAVID
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,DYLAN 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by POPOOLA,ADE
15:52 4-11 H 7 GOOD DUNK by POPOOLA,ADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:25
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 15:23 6-11 H 5

15:23 FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by POPOOLA,ADE
15:23 SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER
15:23 SUB IN by RIGSBY,MYLES
15:23 SUB IN by SMIKLE,IAN

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 15:23
SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN 15:23
SUB IN by CROSBY,CAHMAI 15:23
SUB IN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 15:23
MISS FT by ROBINSON,REECE 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMIKLE,IAN
15:06 TURNOVER  by SMIKLE,IAN

STEAL  by ROBINSON,REECE 15:06
MISS 3PTR by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN
FOUL  by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 14:49

14:49 SUB OUT by RILEY,TYLEN
14:49 SUB IN by LAWAL,JAYLEN
14:35 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RIGSBY,MYLES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY(in the paint) 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNSTABLE,MILES

13:55 MISS 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by CROSBY,CAHMAI 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,JAYLEN



13:19 MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --

13:09 FOUL  by GREEN,DAVID
13:09 SUB OUT by BARNSTABLE,MILES
13:09 SUB OUT by GREEN,DAVID
13:09 SUB IN by POPOOLA,ADE
13:09 SUB IN by DEAN,ROMAD

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE 13:09
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 13:09
MISS 3PTR by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 12:59
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 12:54 8-13 H 5

12:42 TURNOVER  by POPOOLA,ADE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE 12:42
SUB IN by WATSON,DEMARION 12:42
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 12:22 10-13 H 3

12:22 FOUL  by SMIKLE,IAN
12:22 SUB OUT by LAWAL,JAYLEN
12:22 SUB OUT by SMIKLE,IAN
12:22 SUB IN by RILEY,TYLEN
12:22 SUB IN by MARTIN JR.,KJ

GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 12:22 11-13 H 2
12:10 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DEMARION 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN

FOUL  by CROSBY,CAHMAI 11:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 11:44
SUB OUT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 11:44
SUB IN by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 11:44
SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN 11:44

11:39 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN JR.,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN
10:58 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,TYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 10:34 14-17 H 3
10:17 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RIGSBY,MYLES

-- ASSIST  by POPOOLA,ADE
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 09:45 16-20 H 4

09:36 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN JR.,KJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN JR.,KJ

BLOCK  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 09:36
09:23 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,TYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,DEMARION --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by RIGSBY,MYLES
08:48 SUB OUT by DEAN,ROMAD
08:48 SUB IN by BARNSTABLE,MILES
08:48 SUB IN by GREEN,DAVID

SUB OUT by WATSON,DEMARION 08:48
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CAHMAI 08:48
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE 08:48
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE 08:48

08:35 16-22 H 6 GOOD DUNK by MARTIN JR.,KJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,TYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 08:08 18-22 H 4
07:57 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 07:49
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE --
MISS TIPIN by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 07:45



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 07:45
SUB IN by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 07:45

07:23 MISS 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 07:14 20-22 H 2
FOUL  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 07:03
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 07:03
SUB IN by HORTON,EJ 07:03

06:51 MISS 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 06:31 22-22
ASSIST  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,ADE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE --
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,REECE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by POPOOLA,ADE
05:49 SUB OUT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
05:49 SUB IN by RIGSBY,MYLES
05:49 SUB IN by SMIKLE,IAN

SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN 05:49
SUB IN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 05:49

05:49 FOUL  by SMIKLE,IAN
05:49 SUB OUT by SMIKLE,IAN
05:49 SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:30 FOUL  by BARNSTABLE,MILES

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,COLE 05:30 23-22 V 1
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,COLE 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNSTABLE,MILES
FOUL  by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 05:18

05:18 23-23 GOOD FT by BARNSTABLE,MILES
05:18 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by BARNSTABLE,MILES

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 05:00
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(in the paint) 04:54
REBOUND OFF by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY --
MISS TIPIN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNSTABLE,MILES
04:42 MISS LAYUP by BARNSTABLE,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN
04:30 23-26 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BEHREND,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,TYLEN
04:07 FOUL  by BARNSTABLE,MILES

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,COLE 04:07 24-26 H 2
04:07 SUB OUT by RILEY,TYLEN
04:07 SUB OUT by BARNSTABLE,MILES
04:07 SUB IN by POPOOLA,ADE
04:07 SUB IN by LAWAL,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE 04:07
SUB OUT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 04:07
SUB IN by WATSON,DEMARION 04:07
SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN 04:07
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,COLE 04:07 25-26 H 1
FOUL  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,COLE 03:48



03:48 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by RIGSBY,MYLES
03:48 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by RIGSBY,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DEMARION 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RIGSBY,MYLES

03:11 MISS JUMPER by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DAVID
FOUL  by HORTON,EJ 02:30

02:30 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,DAVID
02:30 SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER
02:30 SUB IN by MARTIN JR.,KJ

SUB OUT by HORTON,EJ 02:30
SUB IN by CROSBY,CAHMAI 02:30

02:30 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by GREEN,DAVID
FOUL  by ARNETT,DYLAN 02:19
TURNOVER  by ARNETT,DYLAN 02:19

01:56 FOUL  by MARTIN JR.,KJ
01:56 TURNOVER  by MARTIN JR.,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 01:42 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --

01:20 27-33 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by RIGSBY,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,DEMARION 01:06
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,ADE
00:53 MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,ADE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WATSON,DEMARION 00:53
REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 00:41

00:41 BLOCK  by MARTIN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,JAYLEN

00:35 TURNOVER  by LAWAL,JAYLEN
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,COLE 00:35

00:35 FOUL  by LAWAL,JAYLEN
00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,COLE(fastbreak) 00:35 28-33 H 5
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,COLE(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DAVID
00:06 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN JR.,KJ
FOUL  by CROSBY,CAHMAI 00:05
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE 00:05
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 MISS FT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
TURNOVER  by CROSBY,CAHMAI 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa
20:00 SUB OUT by LAWAL,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by RIGSBY,MYLES
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
20:00 SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by RILEY,TYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by BARNSTABLE,MILES



SUB OUT by WATSON,DEMARION 20:00
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CAHMAI 20:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE 20:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE 20:00

19:39 28-36 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,TYLEN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,DAVID

19:13 FOUL  by BARNSTABLE,MILES
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,REECE 19:13 29-36 H 7

19:13 SUB OUT by BARNSTABLE,MILES
19:13 SUB IN by RIGSBY,MYLES

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,REECE 19:13 30-36 H 6
19:06 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 18:35 32-38 H 6
FOUL  by ROBINSON,REECE 18:26

18:25 FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER
18:25 TURNOVER  by BEHREND,TYLER
18:25 SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER
18:25 SUB IN by SMIKLE,IAN

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DAVID

18:03 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,ADE
17:36 MISS 3PTR by RIGSBY,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:29 34-40 H 6

17:29 FOUL  by GREEN,DAVID
ASSIST  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN --
SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN 17:29
SUB IN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 17:29
MISS FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 17:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 17:29

17:17 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMIKLE,IAN

17:15 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMIKLE,IAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,REECE 16:56 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID --

16:41 MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,ADE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMIKLE,IAN

16:36 TURNOVER  by SMIKLE,IAN
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,COLE 16:36
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,REECE 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,ADE
FOUL  by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 16:10
SUB OUT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 16:10
SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN 16:10

16:00 MISS JUMPER by SMIKLE,IAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE --
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 15:41 39-42 H 3

15:23 39-45 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,ADE
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 14:56 42-45 H 3

14:51 SUB OUT by SMIKLE,IAN
14:51 SUB IN by MARTIN JR.,KJ

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,REECE 14:51
SUB IN by WATSON,DEMARION 14:51
FOUL  by WATSON,DEMARION 14:29

14:29 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by GREEN,DAVID
14:29 SUB OUT by POPOOLA,ADE
14:29 SUB IN by BARNSTABLE,MILES



14:29 MISS FT by GREEN,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN JR.,KJ

FOUL  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 14:20
14:20 SUB OUT by GREEN,DAVID
14:20 SUB IN by DEAN,ROMAD
14:07 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,ROMAD

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,TYLEN
FOUL  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 13:45
TURNOVER  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 13:45

13:30 TURNOVER  by RILEY,TYLEN
SUB OUT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 13:30
SUB IN by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 13:30
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 13:16 45-49 H 4
FOUL  by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 13:04

13:04 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN
13:04 45-51 H 6 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN

MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 12:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:23
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 12:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:05 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN JR.,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 11:55
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 11:51 47-51 H 4

11:43 FOUL  by RILEY,TYLEN
11:43 TURNOVER  by RILEY,TYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
11:43 SUB OUT by RILEY,TYLEN
11:43 SUB OUT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
11:43 SUB IN by LAWAL,JAYLEN
11:43 SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 11:21 49-51 H 2
11:01 49-54 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES

-- ASSIST  by LAWAL,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by ARNETT,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:27 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN --

10:27 FOUL  by BEHREND,TYLER
10:27 SUB OUT by BEHREND,TYLER
10:27 SUB IN by MARTIN JR.,KJ

MISS FT by ARNETT,DYLAN 10:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN JR.,KJ

10:06 TURNOVER  by LAWAL,JAYLEN
STEAL  by ARNETT,DYLAN 10:06
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 09:46
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN JR.,KJ
09:16 MISS 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES

BLOCK  by FRANKLIN,COLE 09:16
REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,COLE(in the paint) 08:56 53-54 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by LAWAL,JAYLEN
08:54 SUB OUT by RIGSBY,MYLES
08:54 SUB OUT by DEAN,ROMAD
08:54 SUB IN by POPOOLA,ADE
08:54 SUB IN by RILEY,TYLEN
08:54 SUB IN by GREEN,DAVID

SUB OUT by WATSON,DEMARION 08:54



SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE 08:54
SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN 08:54
SUB IN by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 08:54
SUB IN by ROBINSON,REECE 08:54
SUB IN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 08:54

08:33 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,REECE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:27 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,REECE --

08:27 FOUL  by GREEN,DAVID
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(fastbreak) 08:27 56-54 V 2

08:08 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNSTABLE,MILES
07:30 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARNSTABLE,MILES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY --

07:03 FOUL  by POPOOLA,ADE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 07:03
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE 07:03
GOOD FT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 07:03 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 07:03 58-58
SUB OUT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 07:03
SUB IN by ARNETT,DYLAN 07:03
FOUL  by ARNETT,DYLAN 06:47

06:47 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN
06:47 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,REECE(in the paint) 06:20 60-60
ASSIST  by STINSON JR.,CURTIS --

06:05 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STINSON JR.,CURTIS --
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:01 62-60 V 2
ASSIST  by STINSON JR.,CURTIS --

06:01 FOUL  by POPOOLA,ADE
06:01 SUB OUT by MARTIN JR.,KJ
06:01 SUB IN by BEHREND,TYLER

GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 06:01 63-60 V 3
05:46 63-62 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BARNSTABLE,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEHREND,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER
04:56 TURNOVER  by BEHREND,TYLER

SUB OUT by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 04:56
SUB IN by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 04:56
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 04:43

04:43 BLOCK  by POPOOLA,ADE
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN

04:31 MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNSTABLE,MILES

04:24 63-64 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BARNSTABLE,MILES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 04:10
REBOUND OFF by ARNETT,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,TYLEN
03:50 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BEHREND,TYLER
03:47 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:40



03:29 MISS LAYUP by BEHREND,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEHREND,TYLER

03:26 63-69 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BARNSTABLE,MILES
-- ASSIST  by BEHREND,TYLER

TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 03:10
03:10 STEAL  by RILEY,TYLEN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,REECE 03:06
03:06 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN(fastbreak)
03:06 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER

02:44 63-73 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BARNSTABLE,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,TYLEN

TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 02:26
02:26 STEAL  by BARNSTABLE,MILES
02:22 63-75 H 12 GOOD DUNK by RILEY,TYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNSTABLE,MILES
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE 02:17
SUB IN by CROSBY,CAHMAI 02:17

02:03 FOUL  by GREEN,DAVID
MISS FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 02:03 64-75 H 11
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CAHMAI 02:03
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,COLE 02:03

01:40 64-77 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,TYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 01:40
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,COLE 01:40
SUB IN by CROSBY,CAHMAI 01:40

01:40 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by RILEY,TYLEN
MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER
FOUL  by ROBINSON,REECE 01:28

01:28 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by BEHREND,TYLER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ARNETT,DYLAN 01:28
SUB IN by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 01:28

01:28 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by BEHREND,TYLER(fastbreak)
01:21 FOUL  by GREEN,DAVID
01:21 SUB OUT by GREEN,DAVID
01:21 SUB IN by RIGSBY,MYLES

MISS FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 01:21 65-80 H 15
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JE'SHAWN 01:21
SUB IN by HORTON,EJ 01:21

01:00 TURNOVER  by RILEY,TYLEN
FOUL TECH by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 01:00
TURNOVER  by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 01:00

01:00 FOUL TECH by POPOOLA,ADE
01:00 TURNOVER  by POPOOLA,ADE

SUB OUT by TERRELL JR.,DAVID 01:00
SUB IN by STINSON JR.,CURTIS 01:00

01:00 SUB OUT by POPOOLA,ADE
01:00 SUB IN by LAWAL,JAYLEN
00:43 FOUL  by RIGSBY,MYLES

GOOD FT by HORTON,EJ 00:43 66-80 H 14
MISS FT by HORTON,EJ 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNSTABLE,MILES
FOUL  by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 00:15
SUB OUT by HAMMER JR.,BUDDY 00:15
SUB IN by WATSON,DEMARION 00:15

00:15 66-81 H 15 GOOD FT by BARNSTABLE,MILES



00:15 SUB OUT by RIGSBY,MYLES
00:15 SUB OUT by RILEY,TYLEN
00:15 SUB IN by DEAN,ROMAD
00:15 SUB IN by SIFFERLIN,LEON
00:15 66-82 H 16 GOOD FT by BARNSTABLE,MILES
00:15 SUB OUT by LAWAL,JAYLEN
00:15 SUB IN by POPOOLA,ADE

MISS LAYUP by STINSON JR.,CURTIS(in the paint) 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BEHREND,TYLER


